04-10-2001 RE **FORM PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians. Trease record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party: Name: PICTUREIQ CORPORATION DIGITAL INTELLIGENCE, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1100 OLIVE WAY Individual(s) Association City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State DELAWARE Other Additional names of conveying parties attached? ___Yes _x_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association ___ Assignment ___ Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State DELAWARE Security Agreement X Change of Name Other __ Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Execution Dates: 1) <u>January 20, 2000</u> 3) _____ 2) ____ 4) ____ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ___ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s). A. Trademark Application No(s). SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved......5 concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 140 PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300 City: SEATTLE State: WA XIP: 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number:

04/09/2001 GTDN11 00000196 75573426

40.00 UP

100.00 DP

19-1090

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature.

.:481

:482

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 500030.200 -Docket No.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
DIGITAL IQ	75/573,426	October 19, 1998
PICTURE INTELLIGENCE	75/573,425	October 19, 1998
PICTURE IQ	75/573,406	October 19, 1998
VIDEO INTELLIGENCE	75/573,405	October 19, 1998
VIDEO IQ	57/573.404	October 19, 1998

1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIGITAL INTELLIGENCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGITAL INTELLIGENCE, INC." TO "PICTUREIQ CORPORATION", FILED IN-THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 QCLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0223187

DATE:

01-28-00

2938782 8100 001043395

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

DIGITAL INTELLIGENCE, INC.

The undersigned, William H. McCoy and Keith Fieldhouse, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Digital Intelligence, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as JNM Technology Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 27, 1998.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends the first resolution of this corporation's Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PictureIQ Corporation."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, January <u>ZO</u>, 2000.

William McCoy

President

Keith Fieldhouse

Secretary

110035459.01

RECORDED: 03/23/2001